
AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES ( ON-CALL)

TRI.STAR ELECTRIC

Electrician Services

This Amendment No. 3 to Agreement for Contractor Services ("Amendment No. 3") is

made and entered into as of May 23, 2017, by and between the City of Lake Elsinore, a

municipal corporation (" City), and John Sclifo doing business as Tri-Star Electric, (" Contracto/').

RECITALS

A. The City and Contractor have entered into that certain Agreement for Contractor

Services (On-Call) dated as of July 1, 2016 (the "Original Agreement"). Except as otherwise

defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings set forth for such

terms in the Original Agreement. The Original Agreement provided for compensation to

Consultant in an amount of $5,000.

B. Amendment No. 1 dated September 6, 2016 increased the compensation award

by $'15,000, for a not to exceed amount of $20,000.

C. Amendment No. 2 dated January 1, 2017 increased the compensation award by

10,000, for a not to exceed amount of $30,000.

D. The parties now desire to extend and increase the compensation by $25,000, for

a not to exceed total amount of $55,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth

herein, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Section 2, subpart C, Term, of the Original Agreement is hereby amended to add

the following:

Unless earlier terminated as provided elsewhere in the Original

Agreement, this Amendment No. 3 shall continue in full force and effect

for a period of thirteen ( 13) months, commencing on May 23, 2Q17 and

ending on June 23, 2018.

2. The first paragraph of Section 3, Compensation and Cost of Living Adjustment, of

the Original Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Compensation to be paid to the Contractor shall be in accordance with

the fees set forth in the Contractor's Proposal (Exhibit A to the Original

Agreement). ln no event shall Contractor's compensations exceed Fifty-

five Thousand Dollars ($55,000) for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 through

Fiscal Year.2017-2018 without additional written authorization from the

CitY'

Notwithstanding any provision of Contractor's Proposal to the contrary,

out of pocket expenses set forth in Exhibit A of the Odginal Agreement

shall be reimbursed at cost without an inflator or administrative charge.

Tri Star - CC Approved Amendment No 3 5 23 2017

5123t2017 1



Payment by City under this Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of

defects, even if such defects were known to the City at the time of

payment.

2. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions

of the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 3 to be executed

on the respective dates set forth below.

o"t", 6/2t//t o",", e/O//J-

CITY'

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal

corporation

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tri Star - CC Approved Amendment No 3 5 232017

5t23t2017

CONTRACTOR'

John Sclifo doing business as TriStar

Electric

City Attorney

Attachments: Amendment No. 2

Amendment No. 1

Original Agreement

John Sclifo, Owner

2



Tri-Star Electric

30805 Calvado Court

Temecula, CA 92592

95t-699-9641

NAME / ADDRESS

Citv of Lake Elsinore

130 South Main Street

Lake Elsinore, Ca. 92530

C/O Julian Perez

Estimate

DATE ESTIMATE NO

5fi8t2016 ua7

PROJECT

Pricing

ITEM DESCRIPTION Total

Standard Service Call:

Emergency Service Call:

Boom Truck Standard Service Call: 2 hour minimum:

Boom Truck Emergency Serryice Call: 2 hour minimum:

Parts & Equipment mark up: 207"

95.00

150.00

300.00

400.00

0.00

Wc apprcciatc your business.Fax 95f -699-0641 Total $ e4s.oo

SIGNATURE



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

O 1 988-2015 ACORO CORPORATTON. Al! rlghts reserwd.
The ACORD nam6 and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD

ftinted by KMC on June 07, 201 7 at 03:07PM

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORilIATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO R]GHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AiIEND, EXTENO OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICTES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSlJRANCE DOES NOT CONSTTTUTE A CONTRACT BETVI/EEN Tt{E ISSU|NG TNSURER(S), AUTHORTZEO
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFIGATE HOLDER,

lf the certificdo holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) rnrst have ADDITIONAL INSURED pro-sions or be enUorsea
lf SUBROGATION 1S WAVED, subject to tho torms and conditions of tho polacy, crtdn policies mqy reqrire at ondorsomont. A statsmont on
this certificate doss not confor certificata holder in lieu of such

Stromsoe lnsurance Agency

24910 Las Brisas Road, Ste {{ 7
Murrieta, CA 92562

License #: 0D06577

John Sclifo

DBA: Tri Star Electric

30805 Calvado Court
Temecula, CA 92592

THlslSTocERTlFYTHATTHEPoLlclEsoFlNsJRAhlcELlSTEDBELo^/HAVEBEENIgSUEDToTHElNgJRED1,li{M59affi
INDICATED. NOTWTHSTANDING AIY REOUIREMB\IT, TERM OR CONOITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DoCUMENTWTH RESPECT To wHIcIITHISCERTIFICATEMAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INS.JRANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TOALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS A}ID @NDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOV\N MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCEO BY PAID CI.AIMS.

t TYPEOF II.ISI.RAI€€ POLICT M''BER
POUCY EFF POLICY EXP

flM'DtyYT/YY] LIMITS

A CO MMEROAL G ENEML LIABUTY-

l onrtroo. Ixl o".u*
Y B1S56665833 { J8,t13nO16 o&ngmfi EACH OCCURRENCE s 1.000.000

DAMAUE ]O RENIEIJ
PREIVISES ( Ea tr.urence)$ 100.000

MED EXP ( Any one person)$ 5.000

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 1.000.000
L

AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER.

o.,.,l-l H.oi l-l .o.
GENERAL AGGREGATE 2.000.000

PRODJCTS. COMP/OP AGG s 2.000.000

At,TOMOB|LEUABILITY

ANY AUTO

OVIAIED
ALnosoNr Y I I

HIRED
AUTos oNLY I

Ift

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON.OYVI'JED

ruTOS ONLY

CUMtsINED SINGLE LIMIT
Ea accrd€nt)$

l BODILY INJURY ( Per person)$

BODILY INJURY ( Per accidenr) I

l
PROPEFTY DAMAGE(
Per acident)$

LTIBRE-IALIAB I lo.*o
E(cEssuAB I . o,r.ro.,

EACH OCCURRENCE

AGGREGAIE $

o.o I I RETENToN$

rcRGRS COMPENSANON

A€ETTLOYERS LIAB|UTY

ANY PROPRTETOR/PA*A'A,**""'U' T4
oFFtcERATEtvBEF EXCLUDEDT I I(ilandattry in l+l)
lf yes, dscnbe under
DFSaRIPTION atr O*PATlnNs bllw

N'A

IPER I IOI}r.
ISTATI]IFI IFP

EL EACH ACODRIT

Et OSEASE. EAEMPLOYEI $

L DSEASF. R)I ICY I IMIT $

DEaiCRmON OF OPERATIOiIS, LOCATIONS T\rEHCI-ES ( ACORD 1Ol, AddtmC Rsnrrk Schs(Ug nq, b. &hed itmm spq@ is r.qdroOCertlflcateholder ls hereby named as addltlonal insured as covered by the general llabltity ioll;y.

City of Lake Elsinore
130 S. Main Street
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

SHOULD Al{Y OF THE ABOVE DESCRTBED POLICIES BE CANCELLEO BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION OATE THEREOF, NOTICE YULL BE OELTI/EREO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

I

c

CER'TIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION



COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: s44195 REVISION NUMBER:

COfi.i]' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DAIE (MM'DDTYYYY)

09/07/2016

TH]S CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HoLDERJHIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AIiEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE lSSUtNc INSURER(S), AUTHORTZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERNFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTAilT: lf the certificate holder is an
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain polacies may require an endoEement. A statement on this certificate doGs not confer rightsto the
cettificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PROOUCER

Automatic Data Processing lnsurance Agency, lnc.
t Adp Boulevard

Roseland, NJ 07068

NAME:

IONE I FAX
c. No. Ertl: i lalc, tto):

E.MAIL
ADORESS:

rNsuRER(S) AFFOROTNG COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A . Twin City Fir€ lBunnce Company 29459
INSURED

JOHN A SCLIFO

DBA: Tri-star Electric
30805 CALVADO CT

Temecula, CA 92592

INSURER B:

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSTJRER E :

INSURER F

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE L
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICHTHISCERTIFICATEMAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHO!\N MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSH
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE tNso wvD POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
rMM/DO/YYYYI

POLICY EXP(
MM/DDIYYYYI LIMNrli

MERCIAL GENEML LIAEILITY

LATMS-MADE fl o".r*
EACH OCCURRENCE $

IJAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES ( Ea murence)$

MEO EXP (Any one pe6on) b

l PERSONAL & AOV INJURY

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER-l
o.,., E fry; [ l ,-o"

GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRODUCTS . COMP/OP AGG s

AU'TOMOBILE UABILITY

I o^, ^
rroInu ovweo f- scHEDULEoIAUTOSI iAUTOS

n,r.o^uros L ]I8l**.=oti

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT(
Ea accident)$

BODILY INJURY (Per peEon)$

BODILY INJURY (Ptr accidenr)$

PROPERry DAMAGE(
Per aGident)

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

OCCUR

CLAIMS.MADE

EACH OCCURRENCE $

AGGREGATE $

oeo | ] nererurror.rs $

A

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

NIA N 76WEGOU6809 10to'U2016 10t01t2017

Y ]PER I ] OTH.,\ 
ISTATIJTE IFR

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE l"..-
oFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? | Y I

ttlanoiiorvlri -
nxi - Ll

lf yes, d€scribe under
DESCRIPIION OF OPERATTONS betM

E,L, EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000

E,L, DISEASE. EA EMPLOYEI 5 1,000,000

E,L, DISEASE. POLICY LIMIT $ {, 000,000

oEscRlPT|oNoFoPERAno{s,LocAnolslwxrcues1aconolor,AddltlomlRem't"s"t,"oul.,.*yffi

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

City Of Lake Elsinore
521 North Langstaff

Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLEDBEFORETHEEXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

t rr-*
t

ACORD
ACORD 2s (2O14tO1l The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

rights

lt

lll



Policy Number: 8A040000022277

Effective Date: 06105120'17

ZMERCURY^
J.INSURANCE

Renewa! Declarations

BUSIN ESS AUTO DECLARATIONS

lssued By:

California Automobile lnsurance Company

P.O. Box 10730

Sa nta Ana, CA 927 77-07 30

Billing: (888) 637 -217 6

Claims: ( 800) 503-3724

Agent:

GRANITE MOUNTAIN INS INC

24630 WASHINGTON AVE STE 103

MURRIETA, CA92562

Agent Number: 045230

Phone: ( 951) 451-8135

Named lnsured: JOHN SCLTFO DBA TRt STAR ELECTRTC

Mailing Address: 30805 Calvado Ct,

Temecu la, CA 92592-6024

Policy Period: From 06/A5/2017 to 06/05/2018 at 12:01 AM Standard Time at your mailing address

Form of Business: lndividual/Sole proprietorship

Total Policy Premium: 56,L79.28

This policy may be subject to final audit. ln return for the payment of the premium, and subject to all the terms of this policy,
we agree with you to provide the insurance as stated in this policy.

ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED TO THIS POLICY

lL 00 17 11 98 - Common Policy Conditions

lL 00 21 09 08 - Nuclear Energy Liability Exclusion

lL 00 03 09 08 - Calculation of Premium

CA 00 01 03 10 - Business Auto Coverage Form

CA 01 21 02 99 - Limited Mexico Coverage

CA 01 43 05 07 - California Changes

lL027009 72 - California Changes - Cancellation and

CA2394 03 06 - Silica or Silica Related Dust Exclusion

U-245 - Auto Body Repair Consumer Bill of Rights

MCA85101213-CA - Broadening Endorsement

CA 04 25 05 07 - California lndividual Named lnsured

MCA20760112 - Exclusion of Named Driver

CA2L54 09 09 - California Uninsured Motorists - Bodily

MCADSO3O112-CA Page 1 of4 OOlO5l2O1712:01 AM PT



Policy Number:

Effective Date:

B,4040000022277

0610512017 .
ZITE$SIilTI

This policy provides only those coverages where a charge is shown in the premium column below. Each of these coverages

will apply only to those " autos" shown as covered " autos". "Autos" are shown as covered "autos" for a particular coverage
by the entry of one or more of the symbols from the Covered Autos Section of the Business Auto Coverage Form next to
the name of the coverage.

Coverages
Coverage

Symbo!

Iimit
The Most We Will Pay For Any One Accident Or Loss

Premium

tiability 7,8,9 Sl,ooo,ooo csL 54,44o

Medical Payments

Uninsured Motorists Bodily

lnjury
7 s250,000 csL s2s8

Uninsured Motorists

Property Damage
Rejected

Comprehensive 7,8

Actual Cash Value Or Cost Of Repair, Whichever ls Less,

Minus Deductible Shown in ITEM THREE For Each Covered

Auto, But No Deductible Applies To Loss Caused By Fire

Or Lightning. See ITEM FOUR For Hired Or Borrowed

Autos.

s218

Specified Causes of Loss

Actual Cash Value Or Cost Of Repair, Whichever ls Less,

Minus Deductible Shown in ITEM THREE For Each Covered

Auto For Loss Caused By Mischief Or Vandalism. See ITEM

FOUR For Hired Or Borrowed Autos.

Collision 7,8

Actual Cash Value Or Cost Of Repair, Whichever ls Less,

Minus Deductible Shown in ITEM THREE For Each Covered

Auto. See ITEM FOUR For Hired Or Borrowed Autos.

S78s

Towing and Labor
See ITEM THREE LIMIT Shown For Each Disablement of An

Auto.

Premium For ITEM FOUR ( Hired Auto Coverage) Sr2s.oo

Premium For ITEM FIVE (Non-Ownership tiability) s173.00

Premium For Endorsements Srzs.oo

Miscellaneous Fees and Expense

California Consumer Services and Fraud program Fees $ s.ze

Total Policy Premium 56,179.28

MCADSO3O112-CA Page 2 of 4

ITEM TWO SCHEDUTE OF COVERAGES AND COVERED AUTOS



PolicyNumber: 8AM0000022277

Effective Date: OOlOSl2017 .
ZITsffiI{,TX

Covered

Auto No.
Description VIN

Garaging Cost New

City ST Zip Code Vehicle Equip.

I 200s cHEVRoLET 4s00 w45042 J88C4816s57013560 Temecula CA 92s92 s32,e28 s20,000
2 2006 cHEVROLET 4500 W45042 4KBC4B1UX6J800534 Temecula CA 92592 s3o,7s6 s10,000
3 2OO2 FORD F.SERIES SUPER DUTY 1FDXF46F82ED13571 Temecula CA 92592 s26,L70

Covered

Auto No.

Radius

ln Miles)
Usage Special !ndustry Class Loss Payee

L Up to 50 Service Use

2 Up to 50 Service Use

3 Up to 50 Service Use

covERAGES, PREMIUMS, LlMtTS, AND DEDUCTIBLES

Absence of a deductible or limit entry in any column below means that the limit or deductible entry in the corresponding ITEM

TWO column applies instead.)

Covered

Auto No.
Liability Premium

Auto Medical

Payments

Premium

UM Bodily lnjury

Premium

UM Property

Damage

Premium

Comprehensive

Deductible Premium

1 S1,480 Sao s1,oo0 57s
2 s1,480 Sse s1,000 Szs
3 s1,480 Seo S1,ooo Sos

Covered

Auto No.

Specified Causes Of Loss Collision
cDw

Premium

Towing & Labor

Deductible Premium Deductible Premium
Limat Per

Disablement
Premium

1 s1,000 s2e9
2 s1,000 s2se
3 S1,ooo Sraz

Covered

Auto No.

Rental Reimbursement
Auto Loan/Lease

Gap Premium

Audio, Visual, & Data Equipment
Total Vehicle

PremiumMaximumPayment

Each Covered Auto
Premium Limit Premium

L
s1,940.00

2
S1,94o.oo

3
s1,821.00

MCADSO3O112.CA Page 3 of4

TEM THREE



PolicyNumber: 8A040000022277

Effective Date: 0610512017 - Zl[E$F"t{,tI

TOTAT PREMIUMS

Liability 54,44O

Medical Payments

Uninsured Motorists Bodily lnjury 52s8

Uninsured Motorists Propefi Damage

Collision Deductible Waiver

Comprehensive s218

Specified Causes of Loss

Collision s78s

Rental Reimbursement

Loan/Lease Gap

Audio, Visual and Data Electronic Equipment

ITEM FOUR SCHEDUIr OF HIRED OR BORROWED COVERED AUTO COVERAGE AND PREMIUMS

Cost of hire means the total amount you incur for the hire of "autos" you don't own ( not including " autos" you borrow or rent

from your partners or "employees" or their family members). Cost of hire does not include charges for services performed by

motor carriers of property or passengers.

Estimated

Annual

Cost Of Hire

Liability Coverage Physical Damage Coverage TOTAIITEM

FOUR

PremiumPremiumlimitOf lnsurance Premium

lf Any Szs

Actual Cash Value Or Cost Of Repair,

Whichever ls Less, Minus 5500 Deductible

For Each Covered Auto.

Sso S12s

ITEM FIVE SCHEDUTE FOR NON.OWNERSH!P TIABILITY

Number Of Employees (lncluding Volunteers) Total ITEM FIVE Premium

0-10 s173

ADDITIONAT INFORMATION

Discounts

a

a

a

a

Years ln Business

Auto Pay - EFT Discount

Personal Auto Policy

Multi-Line

Driver lnformation

Listed Drivers Excluded Drivers

JOHN SCLIFO APRIL SCLIFO

HAYDEN YENCHE

Other Endorsements Premium

Broadening Endorsement Srzs

MCADSO3O112-CA Page 4 of 4


